Unclaimed Funds held by the Treasurer's office
All unclaimed funds older than 3 yrs - see State of lllinois Treasurer website

If you believe you have unclaimed funds held by the Treasurer's office
1. Please click on List of Unclaimed Circuit Clerk Funds to see if your name appears

2. If your name is on the list, please print out the Unclaimed Funds Claim Form
and complete in entirety

3. Mail completed form including copy of a valid photo I.D., proof of address, signature,
and notary to the Kane County Treasurer, 719 S. Batavia Ave Bldg A, Geneva, IL 60134

4. If the claim is for the Circuit Clerk, you must have a valid case number. To obtain this
case number, please go to the Circuit Clerk's office at 540 S. Randall Rd, St.Charles, IL

(630) 232-3413. There will be PC's available for File library research

For Further assistance, please contact Treasurer's Employee Carlos Mata at (630) 444-1061.

Kane County Treasurer last updated May 1, 2024

Total Amount of Unclaimed Funds $ 49,377.87

Check $ Amount Check # Check Date
ABERNATHY, Kathleen T 19.20 209263 10/30/2020
ADAMS, RYLEY R 29.04 211523 09/29/2021
ALEMAN, Cyndi S 22.65 209302 11/19/2020
ALEX, DANIEL R 21.79 217660 08/07/2023
ALKHAFAJI, ABBAS O 26.24 213391 05/18/2022
ALLISON, KEVIN P 18.96 210289 05/21/2021
ANDERSON, FLORENCE E 30.16 210370 06/03/2021
ANNE M POPEK 23.10 216393 03/31/2023
Anthony, Stepanie E 13.36 210457 06/08/2021
APOSTLE, DONNA E 32.27 216666 05/08/2023
ARTEAGA, MICHAEL S 31.28 211923 11/18/2021
ATILANO, DANIEL R 57.12 213173 04/21/2022
AUSTIN A BRADFORD 15.24 216364 03/31/2023
AVELAR, ESTEVAN E 15.00 212625 02/14/2022
AVERSA, Brian T 15.75 209116 10/21/2020
BACCIA, JONATHAN S 30.88 214565 10/17/2022
BACHELOR, NICOLE M 35.72 217538 08/01/2023
BALCASAR, KORINA 23.92 212996 03/29/2022
BARAJAS, RICHARD 29.04 211266 08/26/2021
BARNER, JULIE A 17.86 216448 04/13/2023
BATTS, STEVEN H 24.41 217485 08/01/2023
BEACH, CHRISTINE M 14.64 214716 11/28/2022
BEDELL, OLIVIA G 19.28 215543 01/06/2023
BEELER, WESTON B 23.92 214125 08/15/2022
BELGARDE, RICHARD A 29.72 213175 04/21/2022
BELL, LOUISE $13,107.66 3/24/2021
BERENDT, RITA D 14.64 214854 11/28/2022
Berrios, Carlos 600.00 383078 12/22/2023
BIANCA, ANTHONY R 24.48 211271 08/26/2021
BINETTI, ROCKY 38.34 216543 05/01/2023
BINTER, JOSEPH P 17.84 211414 09/24/2021
BLAKE E JOHNSON-SKARBONKIEWI 33.58 216337 03/31/2023
BORYSZEWSKI, NOAH M 54.36 212709 03/07/2022

BRADY, TANA 25.08 213801 06/02/2022



BRAZZLE, DAVID D
BREDTHAUER, DANIEL R
BROSS, JO ELLYN
BRUMMEL, ALLISON M
BURGOS, ALICIAM
BURNS JR, WILLIAM D
Bushnell, Peter S

BUTTS, BROCK A

BUTZ, CAROLYN A
CAMERON, DOUGLAS S
CASE, MONIQUE M
CASTO, KEVIN M
Catalano, Rebecca Clare
CATHERINE L WERNER
CEBULSKI, JASON A
Chambers, Kyle D
CIBULSKIS, DAVID M
CLAIRE G LOCICERO
Colborn, Christina M
COLE, SUSAN M
COLETTI, VINCENT D
COOK, ALEXANDER T
Corral, Israel M
COULTER, DAVID W
COYLE, JACK D
CRESCENZO, ELIZABETH A
Cristino, Maria

CURRAN, James P
DAMICO, DOMINICK J
DARBY, DREW B

Davila, Kelly M

DAWN D DARDICK
DEATON, ETHAN J
DECK, DANIELLE
DEFRENZA- ISRAEL, MELISSA G
DELFI, ALYSSHA
DELGADO, MARCUS C
DESENFANTS, MICHAEL Q
DEVRIES, NINA F

Dillon, Meghan Mary
Dillon, Nicole M

Dillon, Nicole M
DISABATO, Amy L
Dolezal, James R
DORMEIER, HANNAH A
DOUANGMALA, MALINA J
DUNCAN, ERIK D
DURANOVIC, SEAD
DURBIN, Christine R
ELVIN, SARAH A
EMORY, CLIFFORD A
ENRRIQUEZ, DANIEL
FABIANI, GIANNA M
Fairlamb, Edward M
FARNSWORTH, RICK C
FERNANDO MENDOZA
Fikis, Tami M

FINK, CHRISTIE D

FINN, JEFFREY M
FLORESFIERRO, FELIPE
FLOYD, CHRISTOPHER L
FOX, COURTNEY M
FRALEY, TOWANDA M

37.51
25.68
21.20
20.44
17.86
19.28
13.36
28.56
29.64
21.60
15.80
44.64
16.72
24.41
18.12
25.68
21.20
18.12
22.32
25.72
25.08
23.10
26.80
15.80
45.52
24.41
14.48
14.60
24.64
27.40
14.48
57.51
18.96
$2,011.59
34.17
26.24
20.48
47.84
18.12
14.48
30.75
369.00
33.00
35.08
36.79
69.78
25.72
20.44
19.20
25.68
30.16
24.41
30.88
20.08
18.96
32.04
27.92
16.55
27.92
32.04
21.60
21.60
25.68

216917
211587
211274
213885
215908
212760
210796
213646
214068
213065
215616
211279
209621
216445
212761
209572
210381
214348
210999
215837
214457
216753
211766
213411
213650
216006
209706
209126
213506
212854
209624
216413
211592

217614
215670
215725
212855
213009
209710
208768
209410
209185
211098
217616
217371
216586
214870
209186
210302
211935
216181
212931
209776
211599
214416
210693
216011
211363
213521
214530
213116
210454

06/06/2023
10/05/2021
08/26/2021
07/08/2022
01/30/2023
03/07/2022
07/26/2021
06/02/2022
08/04/2022
04/05/2022
01/06/2023
08/26/2021
03/25/2021
03/31/2023
03/07/2022
03/25/2021
06/03/2021
09/26/2022
08/02/2021
01/30/2023
10/17/2022
05/08/2023
10/15/2021
05/18/2022
06/02/2022
02/07/2023
04/12/2021
10/21/2020
05/18/2022
03/24/2022
03/25/2021
03/31/2023
10/05/2021
2/24/2021
08/01/2023
01/06/2023
01/20/2023
03/24/2022
03/29/2022
04/12/2021
08/06/20
02/02/2021
10/23/2020
08/05/2021
08/01/2023
07/21/2023
05/01/2023
11/28/2022
10/23/2020
05/21/2021
11/18/2021
03/13/2023
03/29/2022
04/12/2021
10/05/2021
09/26/2022
07/20/2021
02/07/2023
08/30/2021
05/18/2022
10/17/2022
04/18/2022
06/03/2021



FRANKE, ANDREW B
Franzen, NOAH J

FREE, JILL M

Fritz, Steven D
FUENTES, AVEL
FULTON IV, ROBERT H
FURDGE, LATANYA D
GAINER, MATTHEW R
GAMALINDA, LUIS P
Garber, Diana L
GARCIA, BRENDA
GARCIA, JUSTIN M
GARTZKE, MEGAN C
GODFREY, VIRGINIA B
Goehring, Bryan K
Gomez, Juan
GRAVENITES, DEBRA L
GRIFFITH, DEBRA L
Gurnig, Paul W
Hagedorn, Samantha
HAMILTON, HEATHER G
HAMPSON, STUART PAUL
HARLEY, STEVN K
Hartwell, Thomas

Hayes, Jeffrey S
HEATHER M MCGUIRE
HEINE, MARY B

Hellyer Ill, David T
Hernandez Jr, Aurelio
HERNANDEZ, ADAM N
HERRON, SARAH L
HETT, Jeremy D
HILTUNEN, JEFFREY W
HOGLIND, JOEL C
Hopp, Gary

Horning, Katherine JH
HORTON, AMOS L
HOVINEN, DEREK L
HOWARD, KIMBERLY A
HUCKABONE I, KENNETH
HUICOCHEA, FREDY
HUTSON Ill, MATT O
IBARRA, BRIAN N
JACYNO, MARTIN L
JAMES, BINOY P
JAVIER A BARRON
JEFFREY M SCHWARZ JR
Johnson, Adam M

Jones, Jared M

JONES, Nathaniel T
JOSEPH M MATTAS
JOSHI, SANGEETA S
JUAREZ, MARIELA
KABIR, ANASS
KALUSA, JUSTIN M
KAPP, DAVID A

KENNY JR, JOSEPH T
KENT, WHINTER T
KESNER, KEITH D
Klemm, Robert |
KNOLLENBERG, NICOLE S
KNUTH, LAURA E
KOLBE, JANET M

20.44
28.34
15.80
24.56
28.34
64.08
24.56
20.08
24.56
15.75
34.28
28.56
22.32
29.72
63.60
26.10
12.24
20.08
27.92
382.20
26.24
18.12
13.48
121.87
60.24
20.48
22.32
16.72
23.44
30.16
22.76
19.20
16.96
32.27
450.00
250.00
24.41
28.56
16.55
40.16
23.92
20.44
27.40
29.65
25.72
36.20
54.06
15.60
23.44
19.20
46.20
13.36
49.12
63.36
23.92
25.72
26.24
40.08
14.48
15.60
21.79
17.86
15.60

213659
217718
213761
211773
217496
214595
210257
210045
210147
208975
214082
213421
210401
212722
209638
208977
211434
211995
210706
209414
214885
213152
214888
383070
209641
216346
212242
210596
209779
212177
214889
209330
214472
216274
383071
1071992
215856
213674
216505
211368
213623
214474
212861
216275
216458
216362
216352
210819
210821
209090
216344
211444
211302
213541
214807
216026
214004
214088
210066
211024
215738
215942
212593

06/02/2022
08/21/2023
06/02/2022
10/15/2021
08/01/2023
10/17/2022
05/21/2021
04/30/2021
04/30/2021
10/07/20
08/04/2022
05/18/2022
06/03/2021
03/07/2022
03/25/2021
10/07/20
09/24/2021
11/18/2021
07/20/2021
02/02/2021
11/28/2022
04/18/2022
11/28/2022
12/18/2023
03/25/2021
03/31/2023
12/20/2021
06/22/2021
04/12/2021
11/19/2021
11/28/2022
11/19/2020
10/17/2022
03/21/2023
12/18/2023
4/30/2021
01/30/2023
06/02/2022
04/24/2023
08/30/2021
05/18/2022
10/17/2022
03/24/2022
03/21/2023
04/13/2023
03/31/2023
03/31/2023
07/26/2021
07/26/2021
10/13/2020
03/31/2023
09/24/2021
08/26/2021
05/18/2022
11/28/2022
02/07/2023
07/21/2022
08/04/2022
04/30/2021
08/02/2021
01/20/2023
01/30/2023
02/01/2022



KRISTEN M RAAP
KUNZ, TONA E

KUTA, JAMES J
LACOUR, JEAN-PAUL
LADESIC, DEVIN |
Laduzinsky, Thomas C
LAFRANZO, KIMBERLY E
LARAIA, FRANK
LASTRELLA, JASMINN V
LATINOVIC, SRDAN
Layman, Stephanie S
LEBLANC, MICHAEL P
LEON, ALEXIS M
LERARIO, ANDRO A
LERDAL, KIRK M
LEUER, TIM

LOCHINGER, GERALDINE

LOPEZ-GARCIA, ERIKA F
Lubecke, Judith D
LYON, THEODORE W

MACEDOSANCHEZ, SANTIAGO

MACH, LYNDSAY E
MACIEL, Guadalupe
MAHONEY, BAILEY E
Maidy, Taylor J

MAIER, TODD A
MAJESKI, KIMBERLIE A

MALONELORENZETTI, COLLEEN M

MAREK, DAVID J
Marshall, Barbara T
MARTIN, TAYLOR C
Matus, Tyler K
MAYNARD, DEBRA M
MCCONNELL, BRIANA K

MCGARVEY, JONATHAN A

Mcglinn, Brenden C

MCLAUCHLAN, LAUREN R

Mclaughlin, Thomas H
MEHTA, AJAY D
MICEK, APRIL J
MICHAEL, ROBERT C
MICHEL, KARINA B
Michelson, Andrea L
Michelson, Andrea L
MIELCAREK, DAMIAN
MILESKI, RACHEL N
MILTON, KIRSTEN
MIQUELON, JAMIE L
MITCHELL, EDUARDO A
MORALES, DAVID A
Moresco, Stephanie L
MORGAN, Carroll E
MOSTYN, RYAN P
MOTTA, ALISON H
MUNOZ JR, RAFAEL A
MUNOZ, OMAR
NEDER, AMI C
NEGRO, MICHELLE G
NEUMAIER, MICHAEL A
NGUYEN, BRANDON J
NICACIO, SAUL
NIEKRASZ, KIM K
Olivas, LIDIAM

25.72
16.72
27.40
28.34
27.03
29.48
12.62
$619.00
16.96
15.60
23.44
13.36
24.56
12.62
15.00
22.76

$22,269.21

18.96
29.04
167.90
50.16
25.08
49.90
20.48
13.36
25.08
20.44
20.48
25.72
13.36
36.79
23.44
15.80
23.44
16.72
56.88
16.55
17.84
63.36
33.92
34.36
20.08
30.60
91.80
29.04
16.55
71.44
16.72
19.17
18.12
260.00
33.00
23.10
21.60
23.10
23.44
42.40
21.60
15.80
23.10
28.56
30.88
25.72

216438
211374
215631
216146
216147
210948
216784

214008
212442
210826
212257
211219
216786
212651
212801

211551
210829
216609
213557
213933
209099
217182
210831
213934
214625
216463
216038
209792
217637
209741
214626
210425
211317
210605
215952
211789
213568
214629
214689
210272
209458
210889
210084
215956
216200
212272
217089
214153
32351
209151
217186
213127
216951
211453
210275
214691
213696
215873
213697
213574
217734

03/31/2023
08/30/2021
01/06/2023
03/03/2023
03/03/2023
08/02/2021
05/08/2023
11/15/2021
07/21/2022
01/24/2022
07/26/2021
12/20/2021
08/16/2021
05/08/2023
02/14/2022
03/07/2022

2/10/2021
09/29/2021
07/26/2021
05/01/2023
05/18/2022
07/08/2022
10/13/2020
07/06/2023
07/26/2021
07/08/2022
10/17/2022
04/13/2023
02/07/2023
04/12/2021
08/01/2023
04/12/2021
10/17/2022
06/03/2021
08/26/2021
06/22/2021
01/30/2023
10/15/2021
05/18/2022
10/17/2022
10/17/2022
05/21/2021
02/02/2021
08/02/2021
04/30/2021
01/30/2023
03/13/2023
12/20/2021
06/16/2023
08/15/2022

3/19/2021
10/21/2020
07/06/2023
04/18/2022
06/06/2023
09/24/2021
05/21/2021
10/17/2022
06/02/2022
01/30/2023
06/02/2022
05/18/2022
08/21/2023



Oneal Jr, Ronald D
OTOOLE, ETHAN J
OTTO, JOCELYN M
PALOMO, DAVID
PARVATHI, MAHESH D
PATILLO, TERESSA R
PATTERSON, BRIAN M
PELTON, STACEY C
Perez, Joseph J

PERLA KACEW

Piazza, Mary C

PLACH, STEVE C
POEL, JUSTIN KENJI J
POTTER, LOGAN A
POWELL, Karen E
PRESTON, ALAN D
PRICE, SARAH H
PRUSINSKI, PAUL V
Quaderer, Shaun R

QUESTELLLUGO, EDUARDO M

QUINN, KEVIN M
RANEY, BRANDON G
RAUCH, ANDREW J
REICH, DAWN S
RENEE C KIRTLEY
RENUCCI, MAIRO D
RESHMAN R MATEEN
REYNOLDS, KAREN K
RHATIGAN, DEREK L
RITCHIE, ANYA H
Rivas, Sandrea

Rivera, Frankie N

Roan, Robert L
ROBINSON, WILLIAM L
RODRIGUEZ, KARA G
ROMANENKO, Nina
ROMERO, ALANIS
ROSALES, ERIKA

ROY, Alissa M

RUGG, JASON K
RUGG, JASON K
SAFRANSKI, JACOB D
SAGAN JR, DANIEL R
Salazar, Martha E
SAMBUCETTI, HEBER D
SANCHEZ, OSMIN J
SCHAMBACH, GREGORY J
Schmidgall, Philip R
SCHUHOW, ALEXANDER R
SEAN M THAYER
SEATON, JENNIFER A
Semyck, Elizabeht A
SERRANO, AMANDA
SETENCICH, AMY L
SEYLLER, RYAN L
Seymour, Richard H
Shirley, Matthew B
SHOEMAKER, LISA S
SKINNER, DARYL
SKOWRONSKI, KELLY L
Slade, Randall W
SLAVIK, MICHAEL G
SOKOLINSKI, SUSAN A

23.44
19.17
15.80
29.72
36.20
23.92
17.84
23.92
46.88
28.34
22.32
39.41
19.28
14.48
16.90
35.72
27.03
17.86
21.50
25.08
38.56
16.55
12.62
14.64
53.58
33.20
20.48
27.03
19.17
32.27
27.25
24.56
27.30
27.03
71.76
43.00
20.44
21.60
38.40
15.00
23.44
46.20
25.72
24.56
27.038
33.52
19.28
24.95
34.17
25.72
26.24
20.08
15.00
18.12
22.32
30.16
16.90
19.28
18.12
20.44
15.60
28.56
22.76

211050
215967
213948
214280
216958
215700
212038
214213
210190
216380
211792
216107
213089
211514
209351
215752
217517
216966
208931
213460
212978
216890
216816
213043
216425
214499
216343
217107
217327
217409
208878
210846
208787
216969
215598
209158
212827
213463
209292
212660
212561
217111
217112
210850
216654
212299
214645
208881
216114
216401
213467
211070
212664
213223
212307
210655
208832
214163
212985
213848
210282
214697
212897

08/02/2021
01/30/2023
07/08/2022
09/06/2022
06/06/2023
01/06/2023
11/18/2021
08/15/2022
05/10/2021
03/31/2023
10/15/2021
02/17/2023
04/05/2022
09/29/2021
11/19/2020
01/20/2023
08/01/2023
06/06/2023

09/24/20
05/18/2022
03/29/2022
05/23/2023
05/08/2023
03/29/2022
03/31/2023
10/17/2022
03/31/2023
06/16/2023
07/12/2023
07/21/2023

09/11/20
07/26/2021

08/06/20
06/06/2023
01/06/2023
10/21/2020
03/07/2022
05/18/2022
10/30/2020
02/14/2022
02/01/2022
06/16/2023
06/16/2023
07/26/2021
05/08/2023
12/20/2021
10/17/2022

09/11/20
02/17/2023
03/31/2023
05/18/2022
08/02/2021
02/14/2022
04/21/2022
12/20/2021
06/25/2021

08/11/20
08/15/2022
03/29/2022
07/01/2022
05/21/2021
10/17/2022
03/24/2022



SOO0D, JASMINE
SPENCE, VALERIE D
SPINKS, JADE A
Spivery, Curtis J

STARK, MICHELLE A
STEENSON, TODD D
STEINKE, HANA L
STERNE, JAIME L
STEUBER, BENJAMIN A
STRAIT, KELLY E
SULLIVAN, KARRIE D
SUTTER, JESSICA R
SWADER, ASHLEY E
Swanson Ill, Sherwood D
SWANSON, EDWARD W
SWARTWOOD, MADDOX R
TAGLIA, ALEXIS R
TAGLIA, ALEXIS R
TALBERT, PETER W
TETI, MICHAEL A
THOMAS, JAMES P
THORSON, TYLER C
THORTSEN, ERIC M
Tiedt, Amy B

TIMOTHY J COUTEE
TRAFICANTI, GREGORY J
Tubridy, Raymond Leo
Valencia, Juan M
VALINSKAS, MEGAN T
VANLUE, RYAN M
VAREZMARTINEZ, VICTOR
VAZQUEZORTIZ, DENISE E
VICK, ELIZABETH F
VODICKA, ROBERT A
WADE, JOSEPH G
WALSH, SAMUEL J
Walts, Christopher A
Ware, Alexis T

Warnke, Justin R
Wegman, Perry R
Weinberger, Michael L
Wenokur, Laura M
WHITAKER, LAURA N
Whiteside, Amanda C
Wierzba, Jennifer L
WILDER, Betty
Williams,Arthur E
WILSON, LYNN M
WISEMAN, MARIA
WITT, ELLIOTT J
WROBLE, JACK S
YARELY R GONZALEZ
YATCHAK, ROBERTA L
YEP JR, ERNESTO
YOUNG, ALEXANDER X
ZAMUDIO, EDWIN
ZEHME, EDWARD C
ZEMAN, ASHLEY A
ZUCKERMAN, LEONARD S

20.48
20.44
28.56
26.10
49.28
20.08
16.96
30.96
27.40
14.48
83.60
19.28
57.84
14.60
24.56
32.86
15.00
17.84
25.08
18.96
43.20
21.79
16.72
30.16
19.28
12.32
46.80
20.08
19.28
13.36
22.76
26.80
28.56
33.92
27.40
18.96
15.75
18.96
14.48
24.95
38.40
14.48
20.48
16.72
32.40
28.40
29.55
21.20
16.72
45.52
16.96
21.60
16.72
25.68
27.08
25.72
27.92
14.64
23.92

217252
213850
214770
208940
213378
211473
214836
217126
212989
211339
212075
214698
212747
208837
210125
217653
212669
212570
214839
212606
212902
216533
212462
210661
214337
212704
209684
210128
214166
212190
215653
210444
213983
213059
215645
212160
208890
209812
211082
209057
208892
211163
217599
211083
209765
209111
208943
212465
210363
214656
214257
214344
210288
210453
216843
215801
212424
215718
214850

07/06/2023
07/01/2022
11/28/2022
09/24/20
05/18/2022
09/24/2021
11/28/2022
06/16/2023
03/29/2022
08/26/2021
11/18/2021
10/17/2022
03/07/2022
08/11/20
04/30/2021
08/01/2023
02/14/2022
02/01/2022
11/28/2022
02/01/2022
03/24/2022
04/24/2023
01/24/2022
06/25/2021
09/26/2022
02/18/2022
03/25/2021
10/8/2021
08/15/2022
11/19/2021
01/06/2023
06/03/2021
07/08/2022
03/29/2022
01/06/2023
11/19/2021
09/11/20
04/12/2021
08/02/2021
10/07/20
09/11/20
08/05/2021
08/01/2023
08/02/2021
9/13/2021
10/13/2020
09/24/20
01/24/2022
05/21/2021
10/17/2022
08/18/2022
09/26/2022
05/21/2021
06/03/2021
05/08/2023
01/20/2023
01/24/2022
01/06/2023
11/28/2022



